Illinois law.
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Section 204.90  Interim Approval of Voting Systems 

a)	If the Board, based upon the staff review report or any additional data submitted to it by the applicant pursuant to Section 204.80(c), preliminarily determines that the proposed voting system demonstrates the capability to fulfill all of the requirements set forth in Sections 24A-16 of the Election Code and Section 204.40(a) of this Part, the Board shall approve the use of the system on an interim basis.  Approval shall limit the use of the system to specific election jurisdictions or precincts, to specific elections, and to specific procedural functions if the Board determines the limitation to be necessary due to inability of the applicant to furnish system components and/or the ability of the system to address characteristics of the particular elections. 

b)	Any interim approval granted by the Board shall be for a period not to exceed 2 years. 

c)	During the interim approval period, the Board staff shall monitor the performance of the proposed voting system and shall, at the expiration of the interim approval period, submit a written report to the Board indicating staff's findings, conclusions, and final recommendations. 

d)	Within 30 days following the expiration of the interim approval period, the applicant shall submit to the Board a written request for final approval of the proposed voting system.  The applicant shall also submit at the same time its own report identifying what problems, if any, were encountered by the proposed voting system during the interim approval period. 

(Source:  Amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 13734, effective August 25, 2005)
